201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

September 15, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Julie P. Orchard Commission Secretary

RE: Docket No. 02-035-04

In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power Requesting Approval of Amendments to the Revised Protocol Allocation Methodology

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing an original and five copies of its Application, Direct Testimony and Exhibits in the above-referenced matter. Enclosed is a CD containing electronic copies of the application, testimony, exhibits, and workpapers in the file formats in which they were created. Also enclosed is a CD containing the confidential work papers supporting the testimony and exhibits.

In addition, enclosed is the Confidential Information Certificate that Rocky Mountain Power desires parties in this docket execute prior to obtaining access to confidential information.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred):	datarequest@pacificorp.com dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
By regular mail:	Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor, Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager at (801) 220-2923.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures cc: Service List – 02-035-04